

Date: February 02, 2023

**Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal
Street, Mumbai - 400001**

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir(s)/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to the Regulation 52(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we are enclosing the copy of newspaper advertisement with regards to unaudited financial result of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2022, published in the Newspaper of Financial Express on Thursday, February 02, 2023.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For Asirvad Micro Finance Limited

**Aparna Menon
Company Secretary**

Priority given to the deprived: PM

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, February 1

TERMINING THE UNION Budget "historic", Prime Minister Narendra Modi on Wednesday said the first Budget in *Amrit Kaal* has established a strong base to fulfil the resolve of a developed India and dreams of the aspirational society, including the poor and the middle class.

Presenting the Union Budget, Finance Minister Nirmala Sitharaman on Wednesday raised the personal income tax rebate limit, doled out sops on small savings and announced one of the biggest hikes in capital spending in the past decade.

In his first reaction to the Budget, Modi said to empower the middle class, the government has taken many significant decisions in the past years, ensuring ease of living.

The Prime Minister underlined the potential of the middle class in realising the dreams of 2047.

Modi also highlighted the reduction in tax rates as well as the



Prime Minister Narendra Modi

simplification, transparency and speeding up of processes.

"Our government that always stood with the middle class has given huge tax relief to them," Modi said.

He said this Budget gives priority to the deprived and strives to fulfil the dreams of the aspirational society — the poor, villages and the middle class. He congratulated Sitharaman and her team for a "historic" budget.

He called traditional artisans such as carpenters, iron smiths, goldsmiths, potters and sculptors as the creators of the nation.

Betrayal of people: Cong

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, February 1

ATTACKING THE GOVERNMENT, the Congress on Wednesday said the Union Budget "betrayed" the hopes of a vast majority of Indians while also showing how far removed the Centre is from the people and their concerns about livelihood.

During a press conference at the AICC headquarters here, senior Congress leader P Chidambaram termed the Budget "callous" and said Finance Minister Nirmala Sitharaman has not mentioned the words unemployment, poverty, inequality or equity anywhere in her Budget speech.

"I am sure the people of India will take note of who are in the concerns of the government and who are not," he said.

"Who has benefited by this Budget? Certainly, not the poor. Not the youth looking desperately for jobs. Not those who have been laid off. Not the bulk of the taxpayers. Not the homemaker. Not the thinking Indians who are shocked by the growing inequality, the rise of the number of billionaires," he said.

Sebi orders attachment of bank, demat accounts of Subrata Roy

SEBI ON WEDNESDAY ordered the attachment of bank and demat accounts of Sahara Group chief Subrata Roy and three others to recover

₹6.48 crore for violating regulatory norms by two group companies. The recovery proceedings have been initiated against these four per-

sons for violating regulatory norms in the issuance of optionally fully convertible debentures (OFCDs) by two group companies. Others whose

bank and demat accounts were attached are Ashok Roy Choudhary, Ravi Shanker Dubey and Vandana Bharrgava. —PTI

FROM THE FRONT PAGE

Nudge for new tax regime

FOR AN INCOME of over ₹5 crore, the surcharge would be limited to 25%, so that calculation would need to be made on a case by case basis.

At the same time, the deductions available to individuals are numerous. A deduction of ₹1.5 lakh per annum is available under Section 80C for contributions to EPF, PPF and so on, a deduction of ₹50,000 can be got on the New Pension Scheme, ₹25,000 is available on health insurance premiums under Section 80D and ₹2 lakh per annum on the interest on a home loan. These add up to a sizeable amount of ₹5 lakh, including the standard deduction of ₹50,000.

Given the problems of filing tax returns, assesses may be willing to switch to the new regime.

Adani Enterprises withdraws FPO

FAMILY OFFICES OF prominent Indian business families, including those of Mukesh Ambani, Sajjan Jindal and Sunil Mittal are said to have invested in the FPO's main book on the final day.

Shares of the Adani group shares faced another rough day on Wednesday, with the flagship Adani Enterprises crashing 26.7% to ₹2,179 on the bourses. The AEL FPO had garnered bids for about 50.8 million shares against the offer size of 45.5 million shares on the final day, with an overall subscription of 1.12%.

Gautam Adani, chairman, said: The Board takes this opportunity to thank all the investors for their support and commitment to the FPO. The subscription for the FPO closed successfully yesterday. Despite the

volatility in the stock over the last week, your faith and belief in the company, its business and its management has been extremely reassuring and humbling."

However, he added, that given the extraordinary circumstances, the company's board felt that going ahead with the issue would not be morally correct. "The interest of the investors is paramount and hence to insulate them from any potential financial losses, the Board has decided not to go ahead with the FPO," Adani said. AEL said it was working with its book running lead managers to refund the proceeds received in the escrow account and release the amounts blocked in bank accounts for subscription to the issue.

Adani said AEL's balance sheet is very healthy with strong cashflows and secure assets. "This decision will not have any impact on our existing operations and future plans," he said.



ARTEMIS MEDICARE SERVICES LIMITED

Plot No.14, Sector 20, Dwarka, South West Delhi, Delhi- 110075

Ph: +91-124-4511111; Fax: +91-124-4588899; Email: investor@artemishospitals.com; Website: www.artemishospitals.com
CIN: L85110DL2004PLC126414

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(₹ in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended
		31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	
		(Unaudited)				(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	18,745.21	14,404.69	54,214.40	40,536.92	55,480.12
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,328.15	993.71	3,656.86	2,899.07	3,718.48
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,328.15	993.71	3,656.86	2,899.07	3,718.48
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,026.88	636.35	2,730.49	1,819.51	3,140.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,040.26	649.06	2,770.81	1,857.65	3,106.68
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Re.1/-each)	1,341.19	1,323.77	1,341.19	1,323.77	1,323.77
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					27,925.53
8	Earning per Equity Share (Face value Re.1/-each)					
	(a) Basic	0.78*	0.49*	2.09*	1.40*	2.40
	(b) Diluted	0.75*	0.47*	2.01*	1.34*	2.29
	(* Not annualised)					

Notes:
The key standalone financial information of the Company is as under:

(₹ in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended
		31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	
		(Unaudited)				(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	18,139.60	14,178.63	52,730.28	39,858.86	54,478.40
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax after Exceptional Items	1,400.64	1,045.13	3,929.06	3,031.04	3,880.89
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	1,079.21	673.37	2,928.99	1,925.54	3,257.74

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results (Consolidated/ Standalone) are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) & BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.artemishospitals.com).

2. The above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on February 01, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 01, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified conclusion on the aforesaid results.

3. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended (Ind AS), as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and the other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
of Artemis Medicare Services Limited

Onkar Kanwar
Chairman
DIN:00058921

Place : Gurugram
Dated : February 01, 2023

Place : Valapad
Date : 31 January 2023



Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 31 December 2022

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015]

S No	Particulars	(All amounts in Rs. lakhs unless otherwise stated)		
		For the quarter ended 31 December 2022	For the quarter ended 31 December 2021	For the year ended 31 March 2022
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	43,078.85	34,726.61	1,35,569.96
2	Net (loss)/profit for the period (before exceptional and extraordinary Items and Tax)	10,392.33	77.69	1,861.37
3	Net (loss)/profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	10,392.33	77.69	1,861.37
4	Net (loss)/profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	7,049.48	61.87	1,343.24
5	"Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]"	6,500.93	(59.35)	1,677.14
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	6,264.02	5,331.19	5,331.19
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	1,01,874.14
8	Securities Premium Account	79,878.05	55,810.89	55,810.89
9	Net Worth	1,44,132.03	1,07,183.52	1,07,205.33
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	6,05,214.92	5,18,043.57	4,76,445.70
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.20	4.83	4.44
13	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)(For continuing and discontinuing operations) (Amount in Rs.)			
	- Basic	11.25	0.12	2.52
	- Diluted	11.25	0.12	2.52
	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	500.00	500.00	500.00
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Note:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the company (www.asirvadmicrofinance.co.in/results).

2) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.

3) During the quarter ended June 30, 2022, the Company started recognizing the revenue on the gross credit impaired portfolio net off provision harmonious with the requirements of IND AS 109 which was being recognized on actual receipt basis till now thereby aligning its accounting policy of recognition of revenue on credit impaired portfolio (Stage 3 portfolio) with the parent entity's accounting policy. Pursuant to the change in accounting policy and in accordance with requirements of IND AS 8 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors, the Company has restated the comparative information for the quarter ended December 31, 2021, as the impact of the restatement is not material.

Place : Valapad
Date : 31 January 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
B N Raveendra Babu
Managing Director (DIN: 00043622)



Registered Office: 4th Floor, Capitale Tower, 555 Anna Salai, Thiru Vi Ka Kudiyiruppu, Teynampet Chennai - 600018, Tamil Nadu.
Corporate Office: 906/907, 9th Floor, Embassy Centre, Jammalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.
CIN No. L65191TN1997PLC037415

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the nine months ended		For the year ended	
		December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021		
		Unaudited (see note 5)	Unaudited	Unaudited (see note 5)	Unaudited	Unaudited		Audited
1	Total revenue from operations	29.73	49.38	53.74	101.23	85.50	87.77	
2	Net Profit / (loss) before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items	25.25	55.60	44.83	95.36	67.31	66.19	
3	Net Profit / (loss) before Tax and after Exceptional and Extraordinary items and after share of profit / (loss) of Associates	282.44	354.21	68.80	903.21	(41.35)	186.75	
4	Net Profit / (loss) after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items	272.06	332.09	17.81	856.52	(129.72)	64.31	
5	Total Comprehensive Income	296.99	349.55	132.65	850.79	2.18	192.14	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10 per share)	1599.22	1597.23	1596.44	1599.22	1596.44	1596.44	
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	7330.20						
	(as on 31.03.2022)							
8	Earnings Per Share for the period (Face value ₹10 per share) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - not annualized							
	- Basic (₹)	1.70	2.08	0.11	5.36	(0.81)	0.40	
	- Diluted (₹)	1.70	2.08	0.11	5.36	(0.81)	0.40	

Notes:

1 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.idfclimited.com) and on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

3 The Holding Company has sold its entire stake in IDFC Asset Management Company Limited and IDFC AMC Trustee Company Limited to consortium comprising of Bandhan Financial Holding Limited, Lathe Investment Pte. Ltd. (affiliate of GIC), Tangerine Investments Limited, Infinity Partners (affiliates of ChrysCapital) for consideration of ₹ 4,490 crore and ₹ 0.50 crore respectively on January 31, 2023.

4 The specified items of the standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022.

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the nine months ended		For the year ended
	December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	
Total Income	29.13	57.94	54.35	278.64	90.29	95.23
Profit before tax	25.03	55.53	45.45	268.82	72.44	72.08
Profit after tax	22.34	44.56	32.26	248.01	51.32	53.97
Total comprehensive income for the period	22.30	44.49	32.23	247.88	51.30	53.88

5 The figures for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between reviewed figures for the nine months ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 and half year ended September 30, 2022 and September 30, 2021 respectively.

6 The aforesaid consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 01, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the aforesaid results.

7 The Board of the Directors of the Holding Company at its meeting held on April 06, 2022 has considered and declared an Interim Dividend of 10% i.e. ₹ 1 per equity share of the Company. The interim dividend was paid to the eligible shareholders on May 02, 2022, whose names appeared on the Register of Members of the Holding Company as at close of day on April 10, 2022 being the record date for the purpose of the aforesaid interim dividend.

8 The Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 01, 2023 has considered and declared an Interim Dividend of 110% i.e. ₹ 11 per equity share of the Company. The interim dividend will be paid to the eligible shareholders, whose names appear on the Register of Members of the Holding Company as at close of the record date February 13, 2023.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF IDFC LIMITED

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 01, 2023

Sd/-
Mahendra N. Shah
Managing Director